Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 1998 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
8584  (100.0%) 1531 (100.0%)
3240  (37.7%) 264  (17.2%)
5344  (62.3%) 1267  (82.8%)
7513  (87.5%) 198 (12.9%)
1071 (12.5%) 1333  (87.1%)
204 (2.4%) 16 (1.0%)
687 (8.0%) 146 (9.5%)
24 (0.3%) 1 (0.1%)
124 (1.4%) 6 (0.4%)
115 (1.3%) 4 (0.3%)
7379  (86.0%) 1349  (88.1%)
51 (0.6%) 9 (0.6%)
46 (0.5%)
1691  (19.7%)
2131 (24.8%)
2136  (24.9%)
2083  (24.3%)
65 (4.2%)
347 (22.7%)
0 (0.0%)
1030  (67.3%)
497 (5.8%) 89 (5.8%)
5731  (66.8%) 1505  (98.3%)
2853  (33.2%) 26 (1.7%)
7801 461

Notes: Dueto rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior
citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

File Revision Date: April 7, 1998

Total

10115

3504
6611

7711
2404

220
833
25
130
119
8728
60

46
1691
2131
2136
2083

65

347

1030

586

7236
2879

8262

(100.0%)

(34.6%)
(65.4%)

(76.2%)
(23.8%)

(2.2%)
(8.2%)
(0.2%)
(1.3%)
(1.2%)

(86.3%)
(0.6%)

(0.5%)
(16.7%)
(21.1%)
(21.1%)
(20.6%)

(0.6%)

(3.4%)

(0.0%)
(10.2%)
(5.8%)

(71.5%)
(28.5%)



	page1

