COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 1998 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	8584	(100.0%)	1531	(100.0%)	10115	(100.0%)
Men	3240	(37.7%)	264	(17.2%)	3504	(34.6%)
Women	5344	(62.3%)	1267	(82.8%)	6611	(65.4%)
Full-Time	7513	(87.5%)	198	(12.9%)	7711	(76.2%)
Part-Time	1071	(12.5%)	1333	(87.1%)	2404	(23.8%)
Non-Resident Alien	204	(2.4%)	16	(1.0%)	220	(2.2%)
African American	687	(8.0%)	146	(9.5%)	833	(8.2%)
American Indian/Alaskan	24	(0.3%)	1	(0.1%)	25	(0.2%)
Pacific Islander/Asian	124	(1.4%)	6	(0.4%)	130	(1.3%)
Hispanic	115	(1.3%)	4	(0.3%)	119	(1.2%)
White	7379	(86.0%)	1349	(88.1%)	8728	(86.3%)
Unreported	51	(0.6%)	9	(0.6%)	60	(0.6%)
First-time Freshmen ²	46	(0.5%)			46	(0.5%)
Other Freshmen	1691	(19.7%)			1691	(16.7%)
Sophomores	2131	(24.8%)			2131	(21.1%)
Juniors	2136	(24.9%)			2136	(21.1%)
Seniors	2083	(24.3%)			2083	(20.6%)
First-year Graduate			65	(4.2%)	65	(0.6%)
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate			347	(22.7%)	347	(3.4%)
Unclassified						
Provisional	0	(0.0%)			0	(0.0%)
Contract Education			1030	(67.3%)	1030	(10.2%)
Nondegree	497	(5.8%)	89	(5.8%)	586	(5.8%)
S.C. Residents	5731	(66.8%)	1505	(98.3%)	7236	(71.5%)
Non-Residents	2853	(33.2%)	26	(1.7%)	2879	(28.5%)
FTE ³	7801		461		8262	

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: April 7, 1998

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.